FILES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES File No. 21-3

Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson for the County Board Meeting on Wednesday, February 24, 2021

2	1-2	20	7
Oi	rdir	nai	nce

A resolution/ordinance by Supervisors Weishan, Jr., Staskunas, and Logsdon, amending Chapter 47 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances related to the establishment of trails within the Milwaukee County Parks System, including any changes made to established trails.

(Parks, Energy, and Environment)

21-208 Ordinance

A resolution/ordinance by Supervisors Ortiz-Velez, Clancy, Shea, Taylor, Czarnezki, Johnson, Jr., Sumner, and Nicolson, amending Chapter 24.02 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to reduce the fine for marijuana possession and possession and delivery of drug paraphernalia to no more than one dollar. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)

21-237 Resolution

A resolution by Supervisors Martin and Johnson, Jr., commemorating the life of Henry "Hank" Aaron, one of the greatest baseball players of all time, and declaring February 4, Hank Aaron Day in Milwaukee County. **(Economic and Community Development)**

21-238 Resolution

A resolution by Supervisor Martin, commemorating the life of John Lewis, civil rights activist and congressman from the Georgia Fifth District, and declaring February 21, John Lewis Day in Milwaukee County.

(Economic and Community Development)

21-240 Resolution

A resolution by Supervisor Martin, commemorating the life of Reverend C.T. Vivian, an influential civil rights activist, and declaring July 30, C.T. Vivian Day in Milwaukee County.

(Economic and Community Development)

21-297

From the Director of Audits, an audit report titled "Former ROD's Willful Disregard for County Policies and Procedures and Cooperative Vendors Facilitated Development of a "Pot of Gold" for Improper Use of County Funds."

(Audit)